

Project Name/No.: Contract 3 - Lower Grammar Road Water Main Replacement / 21:
 Bid Opening: 6/18/2026 2:00 PM
 Location: Sanford, ME
 ENG/PM: K.Dow / D.Lacombe
 Engineer's Estimate: \$498,000.00

Issuing Office: Topsham Office
 11 Bowdoin Mill Island, Ste 140
 Topsham, ME 04086

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME									
				Foglio, Inc.		N.M. Curtis		Gorham Sand & Gravel		Pratt & Sons		Woods Excavating	
Item	Qty.	UNIT		UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
BASE BID													
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 14,675.00	\$ 14,675.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 68,460.00	\$ 68,460.00
2	Traffic Regulation and Control	1	LS	\$ 37,750.00	\$ 37,750.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,875.00	\$ 56,875.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 109,500.00	\$ 109,500.00
3A	12-inch Water Main w/ Polyethylene Encasement, All Depths	1250	LF*	\$ 231.00	\$ 288,750.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 292,500.00	\$ 288.98	\$ 361,225.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 406,250.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 453,750.00
3B	6-inch Water Main w/ Polyethylene Encasement, All Depths	20	LF*	\$ 97.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 275.68	\$ 5,513.60	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 5,840.00
4A	12-inch Gate Valve and Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 6,955.00	\$ 13,910.00	\$ 5,790.00	\$ 11,580.00	\$ 4,529.00	\$ 9,058.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,488.00	\$ 14,976.00
4B	6-inch Gate Valve and Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 2,332.00	\$ 4,664.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 5,380.00	\$ 2,793.00	\$ 5,586.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,462.00	\$ 6,924.00
5	1-inch Copper Service Pipe	40	LF*	\$ 231.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 216.52	\$ 8,660.80	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 149.65	\$ 5,986.00
6	1-inch Curb Stop and Curb Box	1	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,026.00	\$ 2,026.00
7	1-inch Corporation Stop and Tap	1	EA	\$ 490.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00
8	Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$ 8,389.00	\$ 16,778.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,289.00	\$ 20,578.00
9	Replacement of Unsuitable Material Above Pipe Bedding and Initial Backfill	100	CY*	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 20,100.00
10	Earth Excavation Below Grade and Replacement Backfill	100	CY*	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 20,100.00
11	Ledge Excavation, Disposal and Replacement Backfill	50	CY*	\$ 424.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 36,000.00
12	12.5 mm Bituminous Concrete Pavement	160	TON*	\$ 285.50	\$ 45,680.00	\$ 287.50	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 217.50	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 32,160.00
13	2-inch Rigid Board Insulation	40	LF*	\$ 17.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00
14	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$ 18,690.00	\$ 18,690.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 27,159.00	\$ 27,159.00
15	Loam and Seed	1	LS	\$ 15,610.00	\$ 15,610.00	\$ 21,575.00	\$ 21,575.00	\$ 16,910.50	\$ 16,910.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 28,531.00	\$ 28,531.00
16	Test Pit Excavation and Backfill	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 16)					\$ 502,827.00		\$ 541,215.00		\$ 571,164.40		\$ 587,250.00		\$ 865,590.00

*Estimated quantities assumed for comparison of bids